

About Us

- About Maddie
- Connect with Maddie's
- Maddie's Team
- Maddie's E-Newsletter
- Annual Report
- Maddie's Editorials
- Media
 - News Around The Nation
 - o Press Releases
 - o What's New
- Logos and Pictures

Press Release

February 1, 2012

Contact: Rich Avanzino, President Tel: 510.337.8980

Maddie's Center Has a Home in Pleasanton, CA



Maddie's Fund®, the family foundation of David and Cheryl Duffield, announced plans for a multimillion-dollar next generation animal care and teaching facility to be located in the Hacienda Business Park in

2 of 3 2/7/2012 1:12 PM

Pleasanton, California.

The planned 90,000 square foot "Maddie's CenterSM" will include a pet adoption facility, conference center, teaching institute and rehabilitation wing. Maddie's Center will pioneer new advances and train future animal welfare leaders in shelter medicine, nutrition, housing and technology adapted for animal care.

"Our focus will be on the hard-to-place dogs and cats and our model will be collaborative," said Maddie's Fund President, Rich Avanzino. "Maddie's Center will be a testing ground for new marketing methods, protocols and remedies to make it easier and less costly to treat and place homeless pets who are sick, injured or poorly behaved. We'll share what we learn with our neighbors and the entire animal welfare movement to help advance and sustain the nation's no-kill achievements."

The Pleasanton facility was of particular interest to Maddie's Fund given the Duffields' long standing relationship with the city, initially with PeopleSoft and more recently with Workday. "The Duffields are excited to have Maddie's Center in a facility that is easily available to friends and family dedicated to this special cause," said Avanzino. Avanzino added that he "wanted to express his gratitude to the hard work of the city staff and owners of the Hacienda Business Park in obtaining the required approvals for the new facility."

Maddie's Center is expected to open its doors at 4280 Hacienda Drive in 2014.

About Maddie's Fund

Maddie's Fund® is a family foundation which is funded by the founder of Workday and PeopleSoft, Dave Duffield and his wife, Cheryl. Maddie's Fund is helping to create a no-kill nation where all healthy and treatable shelter dogs and cats are guaranteed a loving home. To achieve this goal, Maddie's Fund is investing its resources in building community collaborations where animal welfare organizations come together to develop successful models of lifesaving; in veterinary colleges to help shelter medicine become part of the veterinary curriculum to train veterinarians to save the lives of sick and injured dogs and cats in animal shelters; and in the implementation of a national effort to promote accountability and transparency in animal shelter operations. Maddie's Fund is named after the family's beloved Miniature Schnauzer who passed away in 1997.

<u>Site Map | Grant Guidelines | Funded Projects | Resource Library | No-Kill Progress | About Us | Privacy Policy | Terms of Use</u>

Facebook If | Twitter 🕒 | RSS 🔊

Maddie's Fund
® | 2223 Santa Clara Avenue, Suite B | Alameda, CA 94501 | Fax 510.337.8988 | Phone 510.337.8989 | info@maddiesfund.org

3 of 3 2/7/2012 1:12 PM